

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).830/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in CRLA No. 4233/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEEPAK GOPALDAS BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report )

With Cont. Petition(C) No. 13/08 in SLP(Crl.) No.830/07

Date: 11/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. G.S. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Manish Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Lalitha Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

On behalf of the respondents, a prayer is made for leave to file additional affidavit to bring on record the events which have occurred subsequent to the Order dated 18th May,2007. Such leave is granted. Such affidavit may be filed within a week from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any thereto, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter be listed after pleadings are complete along with the Contempt Petition filed by the petitioner on 4th April,2008, for final disposal at the admission stage.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Usha Sharma)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master