

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8 3 0 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 1 8 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in CR LA No. 4 2 3 3 / 2 0 0 6 of The HIGH COURT OF BOM B A Y)

DE E P A K GO P A L D A S B A J A J

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDI A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)
(for final disposal)

WI T H Conmt. P et.(Civil)No.1 3 / 2 0 0 8 In SL P (Crl.)No. 8 3 0 / 2 0 0 7

Date: 0 8 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E ALT A M A S K A B I R

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MA R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikr a m Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ajay P al, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satish Aggarwal a, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Bha s k a r , Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Khal ad k a r , Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kesh avr ao Adsurre ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A prayer has been made on behalf of the petitioner for adjourn ment of the hearing of the special leave petition for a period of four weeks. On behalf of the Union of India, it is, however, stated that an application has been made for appropriate orders, which may be taken up earlier. Having regard to the submissions made, let the application for appropriate orders be listed for further consideration on Monday (11 th August, 2 0 0 8) .

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhati a)
Assistant Registra r