

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).830/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2006 in CRLA No. 4233/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DEEPAK GOPALDAS BAJAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and appropriate orders and
office report)
(for final disposal)
WITH Commt.Pet.(Civil)No.13/2008 In SLP(Crl.)No.830/2007
(for final disposal)

Date: 18/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s)
SLP(Crl.)830/07 Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.
Mr. Satish Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mala Sharma, Adv.Mr. Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter appear along with Crl.M.P.No.77 of 2008,
as also the Contempt Petition(C)No.13 of 2008 in
SLP(Crl.)No.830/2007, scheduled for listing on Friday i.e. 22nd
August, 2008 Instead of 22nd August, 2008, however, let these
matters be listed on 27th August, 2008.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master